

Ingredients & Allergens information

Product SKU number	63354
Product Name	Vermont Morning Pancake Gift Set
Country of Product's Origin	United States of America
Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD	<p>Pure Maple Syrup ingredients: 100% Pure Maple Syrup</p> <p>Buttermilk Pancake Mix ingredients: WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Corn Flour, RYE FLOUR (GLUTEN), Dextrose, Buttermilk (MILK) Powder (4%), Raising Agents: Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate and Salt.</p> <p>Produced in a facility that handles NUTS, EGGS and SOYA.</p> <p>Some ingredients in the pancake mix may be derived from or manufactured with ingredients that have been bioengineered (genetically modified through modern biotechnology). Syrup is certified GM free.</p>
Net Quantity	680g Pancake Mix, 236ml Maple Syrup
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Refrigerate syrup after opening.
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y